



2026:CGHC:21227

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 154 of 2024

Smt. Kumari Bai Markande **Versus** Ajay Kumar Sahu

24.01.2024	Mr. Tarun Dansena, learned counsel for Appellants. The matter is listed on default that the appeal is barred by 182 days and the application for condonation of delay is not filed. It transpires that the impugned award is passed on 07.10.2023 and the appeal has been filed on 06.01.2024 which is well within the limitation and therefore the objection raised by the office is over ruled. Heard on admission. Admit. Call for records. Issue notice to the respondent on payment of process fees as per rules. List this case after service of notice. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE
vaishali	