



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 154 of 2024

SMT. KUMARI BAI MARKANDE *versus* AJAY KUMAR SAHU

Order Sheet

08/04/2026	Shri Tarun Dansena, Advocate for the appellants. Shri Ashutosh Rathore, Advocate for respondent No.3. None for respondents No.1 and 2 despite service. Notice issued to respondent No.3 returned unserved as it has left the address. Shri Ashutosh Rathore, learned Advocate, who normally appears for Magma H.D.I. General Insurance Company Limited, is requested to seek instructions in the matter. A copy of this appeal along with annexures be supplied to Shri Rathore within three working days. As prayed, list the matter on 5.5.2026 enabling Shri Rathore to seek instructions and file vakalatnama. Name of Shri Rathore be published in the cause list. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Gopal	